

We were asked:

Q1. Have any secretaries of state and ministers who have served in your department since May 2010 had an ISDN telephone line installed in their London or constituency home?

We replied:

A1. No

We were asked:

Q2. What was the cost to the department for this installation and what is the line rental cost?

We replied:

A2. N/A

We were asked:

Q3. How often has the line been used?

We replied:

A3. N/A